BY SENATOR NEVERS

A RESOLUTION

To commend Evan Kyle Cleland on being named to the 2010 All Louisiana Academic Team

by Phi Theta Kappa and the Louisiana Community and Technical College System.

WHEREAS, the All State Team program was established by Phi Theta Kappa, the

American Association of Community Colleges, and USA Today to recognize the academic

achievement of students attending community and technical colleges; and

WHEREAS, the program provides students with opportunities for individual growth

and development through participation in leadership, service, and fellowship programming;

and

WHEREAS, team members were presented with medallions of achievement and

awarded certificates and scholarships at a luncheon hosted by the Louisiana Community and

Technical College System; and

WHEREAS, Evan Kyle Cleland was one of the students honored for his academic

achievements in the community and technical college system; and

WHEREAS, Evan is a nursing student enrolled at the Sullivan campus; and

WHEREAS, he is among twenty community and technical college students named

to the 2010 All Louisiana Academic Team; and

WHEREAS, team members were recognized for scholastic excellence and

their grade point averages ranged from 3.0 to 4.0, with majors crossing a wide spectrum

from animal science and pre-veterinary to industrial instrumentation; and

WHEREAS, the students selected represented the top of the class at their respective

institutions; and

SR NO. 23 ENROLLED

WHEREAS, Evan maintained a 3.35 grade point average; and

WHEREAS, his ultimate goal is to be an emergency room physician and plans to transfer to William Carey College; and

WHEREAS, he is a member of the Cross United Methodist Church and enjoys playing tennis in his spare time; and

WHEREAS, Evan's commitment to scholastic excellence is reflected in his selection to the All Louisiana Academic Team.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Senate of the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Evan Kyle Cleland on being named to the 2010 All Louisiana Academic Team by Phi Theta Kappa and the Louisiana Community and Technical College System.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted to Evan Kyle Cleland.

PRESIDENT OF THE SENATE